UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Alpine School District
2022
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.005669

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF
UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:
TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

49,652,478,341 1,460,915,189

2022 DATE: March 31, 2023
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
2,464,298,906 306,622,561.04

19,243,834.66
1,788,674.67
660,765.18

21,693,274.51

284,929,286.53

COLLECTION RATE
92.93%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
17,120,524.44
3,579,927.73
1,038,841.10
(52,268.03)

21,687,025.24

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
13,614,053.23 365,889.53 13,979,942.76

16,948,174.48

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 303,648,080.05

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



