UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY:	Alpine School District			TAX YEAR	2022	DATE:	March 31, 2023
	2022	2021	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.005669	0.006842					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			49,652,478,341	1,460,915,189	2,464,298,906		306,622,561.04
TREASURER'S REI UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	<u>LIEF</u>					19,243,834.66 1,788,674.67 660,765.18	21,693,274.51
CURRENT YEAR TAX CO	LLECTION						284,929,286.53
CURRENT YEAR COLLEC	CTION RAT				92.93%		
OTHER COLLECTIONS FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VE GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLE REALLOCATION OF PER TOTAL OTHER COLLE	ECTIONS: SONAL PROPERTY					OTHER COLLECTIONS 17,120,524.44 3,579,927.73 1,038,841.10 (52,268.03)	21,687,025.24
DELINQUENT COLLECTI	<u>ONS</u>				T. 1150	DEM & WITEDEOT	
TOTAL DELINQUENT CO	LLECTION:				TAXES 13,614,053.23	PEN & INTEREST 365,889.53	13,979,942.76
TAX INCREMENT PAID T	O RDA PROJECTS						16,948,174.48
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							303,648,080.05

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER